WA Museum Mega Pass Western Australian Museum Competition Terms and Conditions

Western Australian Museum, 49 Kew Street, Welshpool WA 6106

ABN 95 249 517 733

- 1. Instructions on how to enter, prize details and other information contained within the promotional advertisements form part of these terms and conditions. By participating in this Competition entrants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. Only valid entries submitted between Tuesday 16 January 2018 to Sunday 28 January 2018 at Perth Convention and Exhibition Centre (PCEC) are eligible.
- 3. Entry is open to all Australian residents 18 years or over who have a valid ticket to the WA Museum exhibition *Dinosaur Discovery: lost creatures of the Cretaceous.*
- 4. Photo identification may be required upon collection of the prize.
- 5. One entry per person.
- 6. Employees (and their immediate families) of the WA Museum, PCEC and their related agencies and suppliers associated with this Competition are ineligible to enter.
- 7. To enter the Competition, eligible participants are required to attend the exhibition *Dinosaur Discovery: lost creatures of the Cretaceous* at PCEC, provide their details on the supplied format and place the printed entry form in the entry box at the admission counter at PCEC.
- 8. Ten prize winners will be drawn at 10am AWST on Monday 5 February 2018.
- 9. The first 10 entry drawn at random will be deemed the winners and will receive the following prize:
 - Family Entry to Escape from Pompeii: the untold of Roman rescue.
 - Family Entry to Horrible Histories Pirates: The Exhibition
 - Family entry *Tom Vickers and the Extraordinary Adventure of his Missing Sock* by Spare Parts Puppet Theatre and WA Museum
 - Family pass to Submarine tour at the WA Maritime Museum
 - two *Dinosaur Discovery: Lost Creatures of the Cretaceous* exhibition publications
 - Annual pass to the WA Maritime Museum for 2018 2019
 - Three upcoming exhibitions in 2018-2019.
- 10. Total value of each pass is more than \$500. Total value of 10 mega passes is \$5,000. The Mega pass expires on 30 June 2019. The value of this prize is correct at time of printing and subject to change at any time. Any change to prize value between the publishing date and the date the prize is claimed is not the responsibility of the WA Museum.
- 11. After the prize draw, the winner will be announced on Facebook on Monday 5 February and notified by phone. If the winner cannot be contacted by 10am AWST Monday 12 February the prize will be forfeited and another winner will be drawn.
- 12. The prize must be taken as supplied and is neither redeemable for cash nor transferable. No responsibility is accepted for any variation in the value of the prize.
- 13. It is a condition of entry that all prize winners agree to have their name published for publicity purposes if required. By participating in this Competition, participants signify their acceptance of all terms and conditions, and the requirement to participate in promotional activity if required.

- 14. Prizes may be subject to further conditions as determined by the WA Museum and the winner must agree to these conditions upon accepting the prize. The WA Museum is responsible for the delivery and fulfilment of the prizes and winners must seek further information about their prize directly from the WA Museum.
- 15. By participating, or endeavouring to participate, in this promotion, each entrant hereby releases and forever discharges the WA Museum from and against all liability (including liability for or on account of loss of life, injury, illness, loss of or damage to property and financial loss), in negligence or howsoever, sustained, incurred or suffered by any entrant on account of or in connection with this promotion or the prize. Furthermore, each entrant hereby indemnifies WA Museum from and against all liability, loss, costs, expenses and damages (however described) sustained, suffered or incurred by WA Museum in relation to this promotion or the prize and caused, wholly or partially, by the entrant not complying with these terms and conditions or committing any other default.
- 16. The WA Museum reserves the right to disqualify any individual who the WA Museum believes has breached any of these terms and conditions, or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct. WA Museum has legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such an offender.
- 17. The prize drawn will be final and cannot be contested. No correspondence will be entered into. The WA Museum reserves the right to limit entry or amend rules if considered necessary without notice.
- 18. The Entrant consents to the use by WA Museum of the Entrant's details, and acknowledges that the WA Museum may, at its discretion, use those details for the purpose of providing the Entrants with goods or services, communicating with the Entrants, planning, research, product and business development and sales, the competition and marketing (whether target, direct or indirect) of the WA Museum's services or products.
- 19. If an Entrant does not want their details to be used for the purposes stated in the above clause 18 please advise the WA Museum by email <u>marketing@museum.wa.gov.au</u> or write to the Marketing Coordinator Re: WA Museum Mega Pass Competition, Locked Bag 49, Welshpool DC WA 6986 and the WA Museum will ensure that the details are not used for those purposes.
- 20. On completion of the prize draw, all entries will be stored for a 12 month period at the WA Museum. This is a mandatory requirement of the *Gaming and Wagering Commission Act 1987*.